SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 17,2007 Hearing Room 343
1:15 PM Tapes 136 - 137

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse
Sen. Floyd Prozanski
Sen. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Darian Stanford, Counsel
Bill Taylor, Counsel
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: HB 2241 A-Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2895A-Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2562-Public Hearing
HB 2651A-Public Hearing
HB 2342 A-Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2799-Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
136A 003 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:19 PM
HB 2241A-PUBLIC HEARING
008 Bill Taylor, Counsel
020 Ginger Martin, Department of Corrections (EXHIBIT A)
047 Chair Burdick
053 Martin

HB 2241A-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2241A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 2895A-PUBLIC HEARING

074 Darian Stanford, Counsel
093 Rep. Jeff Barker, HD 28
104 Chair Burdick
136A 116 Anne Pratt, Crime Victims United (EXHIBIT B)
157 Marie Armstrong, Mothers Against Drunk Driving (EXHIBIT
)
207 Lois Harvick, Mothers Against Drunk Driving (EXHIBIT D)
227 Chair Burdick
233 Jim Anderson

254 Darke Hull, Portland Police Department



HB 2895A-WORK SESSION

260

HB 2562-PUBLIC HEARING

137A
137A

280
292
309
313
321
325
332
343
346
355
357
367
369
376
377
379
380
383
387
390
398
400
003
012
014

016
018
031
090
120
155
162
167
170
175
197
201
229
232
247

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2895A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.

Darian Stanford, Counsel
Rep. Jeff Barker, HD 28
Chair Burdick

Rep. Barker

Chair Burdick

Rep. Barker

Sergeant Plummer, Oregon State Police
Chair Burdick

Plummer

Chair Burdick

Plummer

Chair Burdick

Plummer

Chair Burdick

Plummer

Chair Burdick

Plummer

Sen. Beyer

Rep. Barker

Plummer

Chair Burdick

Sen. Walker

Plummer

Sen. Walker

Sen. Kruse

Plummer

Chair Burdick

Bruce Pratt, Crime Victims United (EXHIBIT E)

Anne Pratt, Crime Victims United (EXHIBIT F)

Gina Skinner, Oreogn District Attorney’s Association
Sen. Beyer

Skinner

Sen. Prozanski

Bruce Pratt

Lois Harvick, Mothers Against Drunk Driving (EXHIBIT G)
Chair Burdick

Andrea Meyer, American Civil Liberties Union of Oregon
Chair Burdick

Meyer

Sen. Kruse



251
253
257
269
296
300
328
332
348
350
361
367
370
372
375
384

HB 2651A-PUBLIC HEARING
397

136B 038
043

136B 084
108

110
114
118
139
153
159
162
166
171
218
230
242

HB 2342A-PUBLIC HEARING
254
313
388
395

137B 005
008

011

HB 2342A-WORK SESION

Meyer

Sen. Kruse
Meyer

Amy Elkanich, Oreogn Criminal Defense Lawyers
Chair Beyer
Skinner
Sen. Kruse
Meyer

Sen. Kruse
Elkanich
Skinner
Sen. Walker
Elkanich
Sen. Walker
Elkanich
Chair Beyer

Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT H, I, J, K)

Chair Burdick

Kevin Campbell, Oregon Association of Chiefs of Police
(EXHIBIT L)

Brenda Wilson, City of Eugene (EXHIBIT M)

Chair Burdick

Campbell

Chair Burdick

Andrea Meyer, American Civil Liberties Union of Oregon
Chair Burdick

Meyer

Sen. Walker

Meyer

Chair Burdick

Amy Elkanich, Oreogn Criminal Defense Lawyers
Chair Burdick

Mark Launder, City of Portland

Chair Burdick

Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT N)

Gina Skinner, Oregon District Attorney’s Association
Chair Burdick

Amy Elkanich, Oreogn Criminal Defense Lawyers

Andrea Meyer, American Civil Liberties Union of Oregon
Sen. Walker
Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT HB 2342A-3
amendments dated 05/15/07.
VOTE: 4-0-1



EXCUSED: 1 - Prozanski
Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2342A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Prozanski

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 2799-PUBLIC HEARING

026 Darian Stanford, Counsel
039 Kevin Neely
137B 056 Chair Burdick

HB 2799-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2799 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Prozanski

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:47 PM

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 2241A, Written Testimony, Ginger Martin, 2 pp
HB 2895A, Article from DRIVEN, Anne Pratt, 3 pp
HB 2895A, Written Testimony, Marie Armstrong, 2 pp
HB 2895A, Written Testimony, Lois Harvick, 1p

HB 2562, Written Testimony, Bruce Pratt, 2 pp

HB 2562, Written Testimony, Anne Pratt, 4 pp

HB 2562, Written Testimony, Lois Harvick, 1p

HB 2651A, -3 amendment, Staff, 1 p

HB 2651A, -4 amendment, Staff, 11 pp

HB 2651A, -5 amendment, Staff, 4 p

HB 2651A, -6 amendment, Staff, 12 pp

HB 2651A, Written Testimony, Kevin Campbell, 2 pp
HB 2651A, Written Testimony, Brenda Wilson, 1 p
HB 2342A, -3 amendment, Staff, 1 p

ZErR—~TQOmmoUQwp



