SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 17, 2007 Hearing Room 343 1:15 PM Tapes 136 - 137

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
	Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
	Sen. Jeff Kruse
	Sen. Floyd Prozanski
	Sen. Vicki Walker
STAFF PRESENT:	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant
MEASURES OR ISSUES	HEARD: HB 2241A-Public Hearing and Work Session
	HB 2895A-Public Hearing and Work Session
	HB 2562-Public Hearing
	HB 2651A-Public Hearing
	HB 2342A-Public Hearing and Work Session
	HB 2799-Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
136A	003	Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:19 PM
HB 2241A-PU	BLIC HEARING	
	008	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	020	Ginger Martin, Department of Corrections (EXHIBIT A)
	047	Chair Burdick
	053	Martin
HB 2241A-W	ORK SESSION	
		MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2241A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
		VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.
HB 2895A-PU	BLIC HEARING	
	074	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	093	Rep. Jeff Barker, HD 28
	104	Chair Burdick
136A	116	Anne Pratt, Crime Victims United (EXHIBIT B)
	157	Marie Armstrong, Mothers Against Drunk Driving (EXHIBIT
		C)
	207	Lois Harvick, Mothers Against Drunk Driving (EXHIBIT D)
	227	Chair Burdick
	233	Jim Anderson
	254	Darke Hull, Portland Police Department

HB 2895A-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2895A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 2562-PUBLIC HEARING

2302-F U	DLIC HEARING	
	280	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	292	Rep. Jeff Barker, HD 28
	309	Chair Burdick
	313	Rep. Barker
	321	Chair Burdick
	325	Rep. Barker
	332	Sergeant Plummer, Oregon State Police
	343	Chair Burdick
	346	Plummer
	355	Chair Burdick
	357	Plummer
	367	Chair Burdick
	369	Plummer
	376	Chair Burdick
	377	Plummer
	379	Chair Burdick
	380	Plummer
	383	Sen. Beyer
	387	Rep. Barker
	390	Plummer
	398	Chair Burdick
	400	Sen. Walker
A	003	Plummer
Α	012	Sen. Walker
	014	Sen. Kruse
	016	Plummer
	018	Chair Burdick
	031	Bruce Pratt, Crime Victims United (EXHIBIT E)
	090	Anne Pratt, Crime Victims United (EXHIBIT F)
	120	Gina Skinner, Oreogn District Attorney's Association
	155	Sen. Beyer
	162	Skinner
	167	Sen. Prozanski
	170	Bruce Pratt
	175	Lois Harvick, Mothers Against Drunk Driving (EXHIBIT G)
	197	Chair Burdick
	201	Andrea Meyer, American Civil Liberties Union of Oregon
	229	Chair Burdick
	232	Meyer
	247	Sen. Kruse

137A 137A

	0.51		
	251	Meyer	
	253	Sen. Kruse	
	257	Meyer	
	269	Amy Elkanich, Oreogn Criminal Defense Lawyers	
	296	Chair Beyer	
	300	Skinner	
	328	Sen. Kruse	
	332	Meyer	
	348	Sen. Kruse	
	350	Elkanich	
	361	Skinner	
	367	Sen. Walker	
	370	Elkanich	
	372	Sen. Walker	
	375	Elkanich	
	384	Chair Beyer	
<u>HB 2651A-PUBL</u>			
	397	Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT H, I, J, K)	
136B	038	Chair Burdick	
	043	Kevin Campbell, Oregon Association of Chiefs of Police	
12(D	0.04	(EXHIBIT L)	
136B	084 108	Brenda Wilson, City of Eugene (EXHIBIT M) Chair Burdick	
	110	Campbell Chair Durdich	
	114	Chair Burdick	
	118	Andrea Meyer, American Civil Liberties Union of Oregon	
	139	Chair Burdick	
	153	Meyer	
	159	Sen. Walker	
	162	Meyer	
	166	Chair Burdick	
	171	Amy Elkanich, Oreogn Criminal Defense Lawyers	
	218	Chair Burdick	
	230	Mark Launder, City of Portland	
	242	Chair Burdick	
<u>HB 2342A-PUBL</u>	254	Derion Stanford Councel (EVHIDIT N)	
	313	Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT N)	
		Gina Skinner, Oregon District Attorney's Association Chair Burdick	
	388		
1270	395	Amy Elkanich, Oreogn Criminal Defense Lawyers	
137B	005 008	Andrea Meyer, American Civil Liberties Union of Oregon Sen. Walker	
	011	Chair Burdick	
HB 2342A-WORK SESION			
MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT HB 2342A-3			
		amendments dated 05/15/07.	
		VOTE: 4-0-1	

EXCUSED: 1 - Prozanski Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2342A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation. VOTE: 4-0-1 EXCUSED: 1 - Prozanski Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 2799-PUBLIC HEARING

026 039 137B 056 Darian Stanford, Counsel Kevin Neely Chair Burdick

HB 2799-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2799 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
VOTE: 4-0-1
EXCUSED: 1 - Prozanski
Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.
Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:47 PM

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2241A, Written Testimony, Ginger Martin, 2 pp
- B. HB 2895A, Article from DRIVEN, Anne Pratt, 3 pp
- C. HB 2895A, Written Testimony, Marie Armstrong, 2 pp
- D. HB 2895A, Written Testimony, Lois Harvick, 1p
- E. HB 2562, Written Testimony, Bruce Pratt, 2 pp
- F. HB 2562, Written Testimony, Anne Pratt, 4 pp
- G. HB 2562, Written Testimony, Lois Harvick, 1p
- H. HB 2651A, -3 amendment, Staff, 1 p
- I. HB 2651A, -4 amendment, Staff, 11 pp
- J. HB 2651A, -5 amendment, Staff, 4 p
- K. HB 2651A, -6 amendment, Staff, 12 pp
- L. HB 2651A, Written Testimony, Kevin Campbell, 2 pp
- M. HB 2651A, Written Testimony, Brenda Wilson, 1 p
- N. HB 2342A, -3 amendment, Staff, 1 p